RESOLUTION NO. 2021 –

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF STAFFORD FOR POLICE DISPATCH SERVICES

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq. authorizes municipalities to enter into agreements for shared services with other municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat is in need of police dispatch services; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Stafford has offered to provide police dispatch services to the Township of Barnegat through staff, equipment, and capabilities maintained by the Township of Stafford; and

WHEREAS, by entering into the Shared Services Agreement, the Township of Barnegat and the Township of Stafford agree that the shared used of the police dispatch services will benefit each public entity; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat shall compensate the Township of Stafford for the utilization of its police dispatch services as set forth in the Shared Services Agreement, a true copy of which is on file at the Office of the Township Clerk which can be viewed during normal business hours; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Shared Services Agreement shall be for five years, from April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED on this 1st day of January, 2021 by the Mayor and the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

DASTI & ASSOCIATES
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08753 1. The Township Committee authorizes the execution of the Shared Services Agreement with the Township of Stafford for the sharing of police dispatch services to the Township of Barnegat by Stafford Township in accordance with the Shared Services Agreement, which is on file at the Office of the Township Clerk and can be viewed during normal business hours.

2. The Township Committee authorizes and directs the Mayor, Township Clerk, and Township Administrator to execute any and all necessary documents in order to implement the intent of the Resolution.

3. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:

- 1. Albert Bille, Mayor, Barnegat Township
- 2. Greg Myhre, Mayor, Stafford Township
- 3. Christopher J. Dasti, Esq., Township Attorney, Barnegat Township
- 4. Dennis Galvin, Esq., Township Attorney, Stafford Township
- 5. Martin Lisella, Administrator, Barnegat Township
- 6. Matthew von der Hayden, Administrator, Stafford Township
- 7. Keith Germain, Chief of Police, Barnegat Township
- 8. Thomas Dellane, Chief of Police, Stafford Township
- 9. Department of Community Affairs

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08753

CERTIFICATION

I	certify	that	the	forgoing	Resolution	was	duly	adopted	by t	he	Township	of
Barnegat	t at a me	eeting	g hel	d on Janu	ary 1, 2021,	a que	orum	being pre	sent	and	voting in	the
majority.	•											

Michele Rivers, RMC Township Clerk

Prepared by: **DASTI & ASSOCIATES**

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08753